
Ministry of Health & Mass Media 

Sri Lanka Thriposha Limited
Procurement :  Supply of Mineral Premix - 40 MTs 

(Bid No:  SLTL/TB/01/2025)

AND

Procurement :  Supply of Vitamin Premix - 04 MTs 
(Bid No :  SLTL/TB/02/2025)

1.  Chairman, Procurement Committee on behalf of the Sri Lanka Thriposha Limited invites sealed bids 
from eligible bidders for the Supply of Mineral Premix 40 MTs. and Supply of Vitamin Premix 
04 MTs. for Sri Lanka Thriposha Limited.

2. Bidding will be conducted through National Competitive Bidding procedure

3.  To be eligible for contract award, the bidder shall not have been blacklisted and bidder shall be 
incorporated under the Companies Act.No.7 of 2007.

4. Bids shall be valid for 91 days from the date of bid opening, 03.03.2025 up to 02.06.2025

5.  A Complete set of bidding documents in English language may be purchased by interested bidders from 
Senior Manager, Sri Lanka Thriposha Limited, PO Box 17, Negombo Road, Kapuwatta, Ja-Ela (011-
2236588/011-2237418) during working days between 09.00 a.m. and 03.00 p.m. up to 27.02.2025 
on submission of a written request to the address below together with the PCA3 issued by the Registrar 
of Contracts and upon payment of a non-refundable fee by cash mentioned in the table.

6.  Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before 03.03.2025 at 02.30 p.m. Late bids will be 
rejected. Bids will be opened, in the presence of the bidders' authorized representatives at the address 
below immediately after the time mentioned  above.

7.  All bids must accompany a bid security issued by a commercial bank operating in Sri Lanka approved 
by Central Bank, as mentioned above.

Name of Procurement
Non-Refundable 

Fee Amount 
(LKR)

Amount of the 
Bid Security 

(LKR)

Validity Period of 
the Bid Security 

(119 days)

Procurement of Supply Mineral 
Premix - 40 MTs. 

Bid No : SLTL TB/01/2025
10,500.00 600,000.00

03.03.2025 to 
30.06.2025

Procurement of Supply Vitamin 
Premix - 04 MTs.

Bid No : SLTL/TB/02/2025
6,000.00 300,000.00

03.03.2025
30.06.2025 

The address referred to above is:

Chairman,
Department Procurement Committee, 
Sri Lanka Thriposha Limited,
PO Box 17,
Kapuwatta,  Ja-Ela.  

INVITATION FOR BIDS


